YJB200G06CQ
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
        N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                           60V
● ID                                              200A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)             ＜3.2 mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)            ＜4.5 mohm
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
● Part no. with suffix ”
YJB200G06CQ
 2 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
■Thermal resistance
Parameter Symbol
YJB200G06CQ
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 60   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=60V,VGS=0V   1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 1.0 1.6 2.5 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS= 10V, ID=20A  2.5 3.2
mΩ
VGS= 4.5V, ID=15A  3 4.5
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=20A,VGS=0V   1.2 V
YJB200G06CQ
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
si
p
a
tio
n
(W
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                                     Figure 10.  Normalized Threshold voltage
Figure 11.  Current dissipation                                                     Figure 12.  Power dissipation
0
2
4
6
8
YJB200G06CQ
 6 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
YJB200G06CQ
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
■ TO-263-HY  Package information
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH AND
GATE BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES
ONLY.
θ
UNIT：mm
θ
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
YJB200G06CQ
 8 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-B3095
Rev.1.0,10-Jul-23
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.